TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F33
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
F32  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
A
bs
ol
ut

G = SSI, Gray
Type
Part number key:  5853 shaft version
Flange
1 = 	clamping flange Ø 58 IP65
2 =	servo flange Ø 58 mm, IP65
3 =	clamping flange Ø 58 mm, IP67
4 =	servo flange Ø 58 mm, IP67
5 =	square flange  2.5" / 63.5 mm, IP65
7 =	square flange  2.5" / 63.5 mm, IP67
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
3 =	Ø 1/4" x 7/8"
4 =	Ø 3/8" x 7/8"
Voltage supply and output
1 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C interface,
2 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C
3 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos
4 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos
5 =	�5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, with supply voltage monitoring output
6 =	�5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos, with
supply voltage monitoring output
7 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
8 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
9 = �	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
with supply voltage monitoring output
Type of connection
1 =	axial cable (1 m PVC)
2 =	radial cable (1 m PVC)
3 =	axial 12-pin M23 multifast ® connector
4 =	radial 12-pin M23 multifast connector
5 =	axial 8-pin M12 eurofast ® connector (only with output circuits 1 & 2)
6 =	radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector (only with output circuits 1 & 2)
Options (service)
1 =	no option
2 =	status LED
3 =	SET button and status LED
Input/output 1)
2 = SET, DIR inputs and additional status output
Resolution 1)
A =	10 bit
1 =	11 bit
2 =	12 bit
T8.5853.XXXX.XX2X
1) Resolution, preset value and counting direction factory-programmable
Code
B =	SSI, binary
C =	BiSS-C, binary
G =	SSI, Gray
Type
Part number key:  5873 hollow shaft version
Flange
1 =	flange with torque stop IP65
2 =	flange with torque stop IP67
3 =	flange with flex mount pitch circle Ø 65, IP65
4 =	flange with flex mount pitch circle Ø 65, IP67
5 =	flange with slotted flex mount pitch circle Ø 63, IP65
6 =	flange with slotted flex mount pitch circle Ø 63, IP67
Hollow shaft
3 =	Ø 10 mm
4 =	Ø 12 mm
5 =	Ø 14 mm
Type of connection
2 =	radial cable (1 m PVC)
4 =	radial 12-pin M23 multifast connector
6 =	radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
(only with output circuits 1 and 2)
E =	tangential cable outlet (1 m PVC cable)
Options (service)
1 =	no option
2 =	status LED
3 =	SET button and status LED
Input/output 1)
2 =	SET, DIR inputs additional status output
Resolution 1)
A =	10 bits ST
1 =	11 bits ST
2 =	12 bits ST
T8.5873.XXXX.XX2X
Voltage supply and output
1 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C interface,
2 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C
3 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos
4 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos
5 =	�5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, with supply voltage monitoring output
6 =	�5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C, and 2048 ppr SinCos, with
supply voltage monitoring output
7 =	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
8 =	10-30 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
9 = �	5 VDC, SSI or BiSS-C and 2048 ppr-incremental track RS422 (TTL-comp.)
with supply voltage monitoring output
3 =	13 bit
4 =	14 bit
7 =	17 bit
6 =	Ø 15 mm
8 =	Ø 9.52 mm [3/8“]
9 =	Ø 12.7 mm [1/2“]
3 =	13 bits ST
4 =	14 bits ST
7 =	17 bits ST
TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F37
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
F36  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
A
bs
ol
ut
e
En
co
de
rs
Sendix absolute, singleturn type 5853 (shaft) / 5873 (hollow shaft) 	 SSI/BiSS-C
Dimensions:  5853 shaft version
5853 flanges 5 &
Cable connection 1 & 2
5853 flanges 2 &
M12 eurofast ® connection 5 & 6
5853 flanges 1 &
M23 multifast ® connection 3 & 4